Jiang, Q., et al.: Calculation of Shear Capacity of Recycled Concrete Beams with …
THERMAL SCIENCE: Year 2023, Vol. 27, No. 3A, pp. 2135-2143 2135
CALCULATION  OF  SHEAR  CAPACITY
OF  RECYCLED  CONCRETE  BEAMS  WITH  WEB  REINFORCEMENT
BASED  ON  MODIFIED  COMPRESSION  FIELD  THEORY
by
a Xi’an TPRI Water-Management and Environmental Protection Co. Ltd.,
State Key Laboratory of High-Efficiency Flexible Coal Power Generation and

reinforcement
ratio [%]
Shear
span
ratio, λ
Cubic
compressive
strength,
fcu,k [MPa]
Tensile
strength,
ftk [MPa]
Slump
[mm]
RBS-0 0 Ø6 at 150 0.22 2 37.29 2.28 67
RBS-30 30 Ø6 at 150 0.22 2 33.25 2.12 60
RBS-50 50 Ø6 at 150 0.22 2 39.84 2.39 46
RBS-80 80 Ø6 at 150 0.22 2 34.77 2.20 43
RBS-100 100 Ø6 at 150 0.22 2 34.42 2.18 41
Test specimen number Replacement rate Crack width [mm] Vtest Vu Vu/Vtest
RBS-2-0 0 0.8 139.751 133.890 0.96
RBS-2-30 30% 1.0 131.710 124.348 0.94
RBS-2-50 50% 1 134.323 126.890 0.94
RBS-2-80 80% 1.7 121.071 116.897 0.97
RBS-2-100 100% 1.5 117.184 111.234 0.95
Jiang, Q., et al.: Calculation of Shear Capacity of Recycled Concrete Beams with …
2142 THERMAL SCIENCE: Year 2023, Vol. 27, No. 3A, pp. 2135-2143
Table 4. Comparison of experimental and calculated values
By using the test verification method, the calculation method of the bearing capacity